– Printing and Stationery 3 513 2 791 7 745
– Repairs and Maintenance 3 432 1 884 4 292
– Storage costs 1 309 804 2 271
– Subscriptions and licenses 9 848 2 820 5 919
– Other expenses 15 396 30 496 44 866
Payroll administration costs 1 093 1 010 2 086
Professional fees 16 939 7 434 24 972
Telephone and postage 15 080 16 647 32 995
Travel 7 598 11 250 19 279

295 971 271 565 595 308

21 EXPECTED CREDIT LOSSES
Amounts written off 351 243 119 969 407 817
Recoveries during the period (88 999) (105 289) (198 629)
Expected credit losses (reversed) / raised during the period (186 525) 56 188 (183 417)

75 719 70 868 25 771

NOTES TO THE CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF FINANCIAL POSITION AND STATEMENT OF

PROFIT OR LOSS AND OTHER COMPREHENSIVE INCOME  (continued)

21

22 PRIOR YEAR ADJUSTMENT
  Group Interim Financial Statements for 30 June 2020 reflect the restated position following Namibia Preference Shares

conversion back to a loan as published in the 2020 Group Integrated Annual Report. The financial impact is noted below:

Statement of financial position – extract
Balance Sheet

At 30 June
2020

As previously
reported

P’000

Increase /
Decrease

P’000

At 30 June
2020

Restated
P’000

Income tax receivable 42 310 50 049 92 359

Total assets 10 597 890 50 049 10 647 939

Trade and other payables 589 193 1 294 590 487

Total liabilities 6 074 977 1 294 6 076 271

Foreign currency translation reserve (826 436) 68 660 (757 776)

Retained earnings 3 931 030 (47 450) 3 883 580

Total equity attributable to equity holders of the parent company 4 198 024 21 210 4 219 234

Non-controlling interests 324 889 27 545 352 434

Total shareholders' equity 4 522 913 48 755 4 571 668

Statement of profit or loss and other comprehensive income – extract

At 30 June
2020

As previously
reported

P’000

Increase /
Decrease

P’000

At 30 June
2020

Restated
P’000

Effective interest rate (400 844) (39 906) (440 750)

Profit before taxation 482 577 (39 906) 442 671

Taxation (204 520) 6 436 (198 084)

Profit for the period 278 057 (33 470) 244 587

Basic earnings per share (thebe) 12.2 (1.5) 10.7

Fully diluted earnings per share (thebe) 11.7 (1.5) 10.2

Basic and diluted earnings per share for the prior year have also been restated. The amount of the correction for both basic and
diluted earnings per share was a decrease of 1.5 thebe per share.

NOTES TO THE CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF FINANCIAL POSITION AND STATEMENT OF

PROFIT OR LOSS AND OTHER COMPREHENSIVE INCOME  (continued)

www.letshegoinvestor.com

www.letshegoinvestor.com Letshego @LetshegoGroup Letshego GroupCorporateAffairs@letshego.com@www